Regulation 51 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform you that the Board of Directors, by way of a circular resolution 
dated January 29, 2026, has allotted 125000 (One Lakh twenty five thousand) Listed, Rated, Senior, Secured, 
Transferable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures ("Debenture(s)" or "NCD(s)") of face value of INR 
10,000/- (Indian rupees ten thousand only) each, aggregating to INR 125,00,00,000/- (Indian rupees one 
Hundred twenty five crores only), by way of a private placement..   

In line with the requirements of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, and as guided by the Master Circular issued by SEBI (reference: 
SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated November 11, 2024), the Company hereby furnishes the following 
disclosure. 

The details of the said allotment are as under:  

Sr. 
No. 

Particulars Details 

1 Size of the issue and Type of 
Security  

125000 (One Lakh twenty five thousand) Listed, Rated, Senior, 
Secured, Transferable, Redeemable, Non-Convertible 
Debentures ("Debenture(s)" or "NCD(s)") of face value of INR 
10,000/- (Indian rupees ten thousand only) each, aggregating 
to INR 125,00,00,000/- (Indian rupees one Hundred twenty 
five crores only)  

2 Whether proposed to be listed? If 
yes, name of the stock exchange(s) 

The Debentures are proposed to be listed on the Wholesale 
Debt Market Segment of BSE Limited 

3 ISIN INE109C07139  

4 Tenure of the instrument 30 months from Date of Allotment